
WaMaC Conference
Varsity Boys     Vinton-Shellsburg HS, Vinton, IA     10/12/2017     Overcast, Wind S 10-20mph & 61°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Mount Vernon-Lisbon            3    4    7   15   27   37   64   =  56      17:08      0:55
    2   Marion                         1    2   17   21   23   36   42   =  64      17:00      1:51
    3   Clear Creek-Amana              5    9   10   14   29   56   75   =  67      17:14      0:56
    4   Benton Community               6   22   26   41   43   62   69   = 138      17:43      1:15
    5   Williamsburg                  12   13   24   44   46   48   53   = 139      17:43      1:06
    6   Western Dubuque                8   32   35   39   40   45   58   = 154      17:53      1:09
    7   Vinton-Shellsburg             11   16   28   33   77   79   84   = 165      17:53      2:05
    8   Center Point-Urbana           18   19   34   49   55   57   83   = 175      17:55      1:04
    9   West Delaware                 30   31   38   47   54   76   80   = 200      18:09      0:32
   10   Anamosa                       20   25   66   73   74             = 258      18:20      1:26
   11   Central DeWitt                50   59   63   65   68   71   87   = 305      18:33      0:24
   12   Solon                         51   61   67   70   72   82   85   = 321      18:37      0:22
   13   Independence                  60   81   88   89   90   94   95   = 408      19:38      1:32
   14   Maquoketa                     52   91   96  100  102  103  104   = 441      20:33      3:35
   15   South Tama                    78   92   98   99  105             = 472      21:08      4:21
   16   Beckman Catholic              86   93   97  101  106  107  108   = 483      21:19      4:07

 Incomplete Teams:
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Jeremy Fopma                 SR    Marion                            15:45      5:04
      2       2   Harrison Vanderlinden        JR    Marion                            16:47      5:24
      3       3   Thatcher Krob                SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:50      5:25
      4       4   Garrett Herring              SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:50      5:25
      5       5   Brandon Barker               FR    Clear Creek-Amana                 16:54      5:27
      6       6   Patrick Gorkow               SR    Benton Community                  16:56      5:27
      7       7   Payton Bahl                  SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               16:59      5:28
      8       8   Kale Cartee                  SO    Western Dubuque                   17:00      5:28
      9       9   Nick O'Connor                SO    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:05      5:30
     10      10   Jack Sexton                  SO    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:06      5:30
     11      11   Cole Tharp                   SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:06      5:30
     12      12   Ben Lamparek                 SR    Williamsburg                      17:10      5:31
     13      13   Grayson Groepper             SR    Williamsburg                      17:16      5:34
     14      14   Cole Liebe                   JR    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:17      5:34
     15      15   Kaden Kilburg                SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:17      5:34
     16      16   Nolan Haisman                JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:18      5:34
     17      17   Cole Hemann                  SO    Marion                            17:19      5:34
     18      18   Luke Post                    FR    Center Point-Urbana               17:24      5:36
     19      19   Tristan Miller               JR    Center Point-Urbana               17:27      5:37
     20      20   Pierce Fairbanks             SR    Anamosa                           17:32      5:39
     21      21   Gaven Hiler                  SO    Marion                            17:33      5:39
     22      22   Dylan Spina                  JR    Benton Community                  17:36      5:40
     23      23   Connor Bjornsen              SR    Marion                            17:36      5:40
     24      24   Noah Elrod                   SR    Williamsburg                      17:39      5:41
     25      25   Noah Sams                    SR    Anamosa                           17:40      5:41
     26      26   Blaine Volesky               SR    Benton Community                  17:42      5:42
     27      27   Caden Eskelsen               JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               17:45      5:43
     28      28   Cameron Karr                 SO    Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:50      5:44
     29      29   Kaden McAreavy               JR    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:51      5:45
     30      30   Noah Crumpton                SR    West Delaware                     17:55      5:46
     31      31   Ben Litterer                 SR    West Delaware                     17:58      5:47
     32      32   Connor Coyle                 SO    Western Dubuque                   18:00      5:48
     33      33   Matt Karr                    SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:00      5:48
     34      34   Mason Bach                   FR    Center Point-Urbana               18:01      5:48
     35      35   Ben Mulert                   SO    Western Dubuque                   18:04      5:49
     36      36   Matt Brase                   JR    Marion                            18:04      5:49
     37      37   Oliver Crocker               JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               18:08      5:50
     38      38   Blake Smith                  FR    West Delaware                     18:09      5:50
     39      39   Gabe Naumann                 SR    Western Dubuque                   18:09      5:51
     40      40   Cade Messer                  FR    Western Dubuque                   18:09      5:51
     41      41   Nathaniel Caldwell           JR    Benton Community                  18:10      5:51
     42      42   Tanner Shindelar             FR    Marion                            18:10      5:51
     43      43   Drew Lange                   SO    Benton Community                  18:11      5:51
     44      44   Kael Royster                 SR    Williamsburg                      18:13      5:52
     45      45   Rys Huehnergarth             SR    Western Dubuque                   18:14      5:52
     46      46   Angelo Santiago              JR    Williamsburg                      18:15      5:53
     47      47   Nathan Goranson              SO    West Delaware                     18:15      5:53
     48      48   Reese Koppenhafer            SR    Williamsburg                      18:16      5:53
     49      49   Jed Wyse                     JR    Center Point-Urbana               18:17      5:53
     50      50   Ty Fischer                   SR    Central DeWitt                    18:17      5:53
     51      51   Payton Philipp               SR    Solon                             18:22      5:55
     52      52   Tyler Meyers                 JR    Maquoketa                         18:23      5:55
     53      53   Kaiden Royster               SO    Williamsburg                      18:23      5:55
     54      54   Brady Carroll                SR    West Delaware                     18:28      5:57
     55      55   Tyler Schnell                JR    Center Point-Urbana               18:28      5:57
     56      56   Caleb Alcorn                 FR    Clear Creek-Amana                 18:29      5:57
     57      57   Noah Dierks                  SR    Center Point-Urbana               18:30      5:57
     58      58   Dylan Gadberry               SR    Western Dubuque                   18:31      5:57
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  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     59      59   Tanner Naeve                 SO    Central DeWitt                    18:31      5:58
     60      60   Cliff Baldwin                SR    Independence                      18:35      5:59
     61      61   Ethan Kober                  SO    Solon                             18:37      5:59
     62      62   Russell Atwood               JR    Benton Community                  18:38      6:00
     63      63   Jacob Townsley               SR    Central DeWitt                    18:38      6:00
     64      64   Cobe Siebrecht               JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon               18:38      6:00
     65      65   Carter Myers                 JR    Central DeWitt                    18:38      6:00
     66      66   Gabe Countryman              SR    Anamosa                           18:39      6:00
     67      67   Tyler Bilskie                FR    Solon                             18:40      6:01
     68      68   Reece Eggers                 SO    Central DeWitt                    18:41      6:01
     69      69   Sam Lavin                    SR    Benton Community                  18:42      6:01
     70      70   Carl Richey                  SR    Solon                             18:42      6:01
     71      71   Brett Baxter                 JR    Central DeWitt                    18:43      6:01
     72      72   Andrew Bransky               JR    Solon                             18:44      6:02
     73      73   Will King                    SO    Anamosa                           18:51      6:04
     74      74   Eian Countryman              SR    Anamosa                           18:58      6:06
     75      75   Brandon McCarty              SO    Clear Creek-Amana                 19:04      6:08
     76      76   Keegan Kolbet                SR    West Delaware                     19:05      6:09
     77      77   Matt Andressen               SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:11      6:11
     78      78   Tyrin Lasley                 SO    South Tama                        19:13      6:11
     79      79   Kody Vogt                    JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:14      6:11
     80      80   Jacob Wenger                 FR    West Delaware                     19:15      6:12
     81      81   Spencer Giddings             JR    Independence                      19:18      6:13
     82      82   Edward Richey                FR    Solon                             19:21      6:14
     83      83   Carsten Zange                JR    Center Point-Urbana               19:26      6:15
     84      84   Trent Sivola                 JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:30      6:16
     85      85   Ben Devalk                   FR    Solon                             19:32      6:17
     86      86   Eric Recker                  SR    Beckman Catholic                  19:48      6:23
     87      87   Jack Campbell                FR    Central DeWitt                    19:53      6:24
     88      88   Robert Stivers               JR    Independence                      20:04      6:28
     89      89   Jerome Stivers               JR    Independence                      20:07      6:28
     90      90   Dalton Bantz                 JR    Independence                      20:07      6:29
     91      91   Dalen Acton                  JR    Maquoketa                         20:10      6:29
     92      92   Chase Branan                 SR    South Tama                        20:10      6:29
     93      93   Danil Kobusch                FR    Beckman Catholic                  20:14      6:31
     94      94   Tucker Chorpening            SR    Independence                      20:20      6:33
     95      95   Umberto Ponza                SR    Independence                      20:23      6:34
     96      96   Xavier Pestana               SR    Maquoketa                         20:26      6:35
     97      97   Kurt Koopman                 JR    Beckman Catholic                  20:44      6:40
     98      98   Nick Jordan                  SR    South Tama                        21:00      6:45
     99      99   Jake Wilkerson               SR    South Tama                        21:42      6:59
    100     100   Gabe Gardner                 FR    Maquoketa                         21:46      7:00
    101     101   Isaac Schlarman              SO    Beckman Catholic                  21:52      7:02
    102     102   Mason Springer               SO    Maquoketa                         21:58      7:04
    103     103   Noah Ruchotzke               FR    Maquoketa                         22:21      7:12
    104     104   Thaddeus Clark               JR    Maquoketa                         23:18      7:30
    105     105   Ethan Babinat                FR    South Tama                        23:33      7:35
    106     106   Luke Oberbroeckling          SR    Beckman Catholic                  23:55      7:42
    107     107   Marcus Schneider             JR    Beckman Catholic                  24:15      7:48
    108     108   Sam Oberbroeckling           SR    Beckman Catholic                  27:14      8:46
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Mount Vernon-Lisbon               Score =   56
    3    Thatcher Krob, SR              16:50  5:25
    4    Garrett Herring, SR            16:50  5:25
    7    Payton Bahl, SR                16:59  5:28
   15    Kaden Kilburg, SR              17:17  5:34
   27    Caden Eskelsen, JR             17:45  5:43
   37    Oliver Crocker, JR             18:08  5:50
   64    Cobe Siebrecht, JR             18:38  6:00

  2) Marion                            Score =   64
    1    Jeremy Fopma, SR               15:45  5:04
    2    Harrison Vanderlinden, JR      16:47  5:24
   17    Cole Hemann, SO                17:19  5:34
   21    Gaven Hiler, SO                17:33  5:39
   23    Connor Bjornsen, SR            17:36  5:40
   36    Matt Brase, JR                 18:04  5:49
   42    Tanner Shindelar, FR           18:10  5:51

  3) Clear Creek-Amana                 Score =   67
    5    Brandon Barker, FR             16:54  5:27
    9    Nick O'Connor, SO              17:05  5:30
   10    Jack Sexton, SO                17:06  5:30
   14    Cole Liebe, JR                 17:17  5:34
   29    Kaden McAreavy, JR             17:51  5:45
   56    Caleb Alcorn, FR               18:29  5:57
   75    Brandon McCarty, SO            19:04  6:08

  4) Benton Community                  Score =  138
    6    Patrick Gorkow, SR             16:56  5:27
   22    Dylan Spina, JR                17:36  5:40
   26    Blaine Volesky, SR             17:42  5:42
   41    Nathaniel Caldwell, JR         18:10  5:51
   43    Drew Lange, SO                 18:11  5:51
   62    Russell Atwood, JR             18:38  6:00
   69    Sam Lavin, SR                  18:42  6:01

  5) Williamsburg                      Score =  139
   12    Ben Lamparek, SR               17:10  5:31
   13    Grayson Groepper, SR           17:16  5:34
   24    Noah Elrod, SR                 17:39  5:41
   44    Kael Royster, SR               18:13  5:52
   46    Angelo Santiago, JR            18:15  5:53
   48    Reese Koppenhafer, SR          18:16  5:53
   53    Kaiden Royster, SO             18:23  5:55

  6) Western Dubuque                   Score =  154
    8    Kale Cartee, SO                17:00  5:28
   32    Connor Coyle, SO               18:00  5:48
   35    Ben Mulert, SO                 18:04  5:49
   39    Gabe Naumann, SR               18:09  5:51
   40    Cade Messer, FR                18:09  5:51
   45    Rys Huehnergarth, SR           18:14  5:52
   58    Dylan Gadberry, SR             18:31  5:57

  7) Vinton-Shellsburg                 Score =  165
   11    Cole Tharp, SR                 17:06  5:30
   16    Nolan Haisman, JR              17:18  5:34
   28    Cameron Karr, SO               17:50  5:44
   33    Matt Karr, SR                  18:00  5:48
   77    Matt Andressen, SR             19:11  6:11
   79    Kody Vogt, JR                  19:14  6:11
   84    Trent Sivola, JR               19:30  6:16

  8) Center Point-Urbana               Score =  175
   18    Luke Post, FR                  17:24  5:36
   19    Tristan Miller, JR             17:27  5:37
   34    Mason Bach, FR                 18:01  5:48
   49    Jed Wyse, JR                   18:17  5:53
   55    Tyler Schnell, JR              18:28  5:57
   57    Noah Dierks, SR                18:30  5:57
   83    Carsten Zange, JR              19:26  6:15

  9) West Delaware                     Score =  200
   30    Noah Crumpton, SR              17:55  5:46
   31    Ben Litterer, SR               17:58  5:47
   38    Blake Smith, FR                18:09  5:50
   47    Nathan Goranson, SO            18:15  5:53
   54    Brady Carroll, SR              18:28  5:57
   76    Keegan Kolbet, SR              19:05  6:09
   80    Jacob Wenger, FR               19:15  6:12

 10) Anamosa                           Score =  258
   20    Pierce Fairbanks, SR           17:32  5:39
   25    Noah Sams, SR                  17:40  5:41
   66    Gabe Countryman, SR            18:39  6:00
   73    Will King, SO                  18:51  6:04
   74    Eian Countryman, SR            18:58  6:06

 11) Central DeWitt                    Score =  305
   50    Ty Fischer, SR                 18:17  5:53
   59    Tanner Naeve, SO               18:31  5:58
   63    Jacob Townsley, SR             18:38  6:00
   65    Carter Myers, JR               18:38  6:00
   68    Reece Eggers, SO               18:41  6:01
   71    Brett Baxter, JR               18:43  6:01
   87    Jack Campbell, FR              19:53  6:24

 12) Solon                             Score =  321
   51    Payton Philipp, SR             18:22  5:55
   61    Ethan Kober, SO                18:37  5:59
   67    Tyler Bilskie, FR              18:40  6:01
   70    Carl Richey, SR                18:42  6:01
   72    Andrew Bransky, JR             18:44  6:02
   82    Edward Richey, FR              19:21  6:14
   85    Ben Devalk, FR                 19:32  6:17

 13) Independence                      Score =  408
   60    Cliff Baldwin, SR              18:35  5:59
   81    Spencer Giddings, JR           19:18  6:13
   88    Robert Stivers, JR             20:04  6:28
   89    Jerome Stivers, JR             20:07  6:28
   90    Dalton Bantz, JR               20:07  6:29
   94    Tucker Chorpening, SR          20:20  6:33
   95    Umberto Ponza, SR              20:23  6:34

 14) Maquoketa                         Score =  441
   52    Tyler Meyers, JR               18:23  5:55
   91    Dalen Acton, JR                20:10  6:29
   96    Xavier Pestana, SR             20:26  6:35
  100    Gabe Gardner, FR               21:46  7:00
  102    Mason Springer, SO             21:58  7:04
  103    Noah Ruchotzke, FR             22:21  7:12
  104    Thaddeus Clark, JR             23:18  7:30

 15) South Tama                        Score =  472
   78    Tyrin Lasley, SO               19:13  6:11
   92    Chase Branan, SR               20:10  6:29
   98    Nick Jordan, SR                21:00  6:45
   99    Jake Wilkerson, SR             21:42  6:59
  105    Ethan Babinat, FR              23:33  7:35

 16) Beckman Catholic                  Score =  483
   86    Eric Recker, SR                19:48  6:23
   93    Danil Kobusch, FR              20:14  6:31
   97    Kurt Koopman, JR               20:44  6:40
  101    Isaac Schlarman, SO            21:52  7:02
  106    Luke Oberbroeckling, SR        23:55  7:42
  107    Marcus Schneider, JR           24:15  7:48
  108    Sam Oberbroeckling, SR         27:14  8:46

 Incomplete Teams:
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